
REPORT LAUNCH

Illuminating Hidden Harvests:
the contributions of small-scale 
fisheries to sustainable development

Hybrid Event, 16 March 2023
Malaysia room (B227) at FAO headquarters and virtual

REGISTER NOW 8:30-10:00 am Rome (CET) / 2:30-4:00 pm Bangkok (ICT) OR 

11 am-12:30 pm New York (EDT) / 4-5:30 pm Rome (CET)

Given the limited number of seats available, in person participation will be limited and 
granted on a first come, first served basis.

Global launch of the report

Illuminating Hidden Harvests (IHH) is a global initiative of FAO, Duke University, and WorldFish 
to generate and disseminate new evidence about the importance of small-scale fisheries to inform 
policy and practice. A major output is the Illuminating Hidden Harvest: The contributions of small-scale 
fisheries to sustainable development (IHH) report, which assesses the current environmental, 
economic, gender, food security and nutrition, and governance dimensions of small-scale fisheries 
globally. Over 800 authors and experts worldwide contributed to the report.

The IHH report will be launched through a hybrid webinar on Thursday,16 March 2023 to recap key 
findings and tie them to recommendations of the report. In a conversation with small-scale fisheries 
stakeholders from government, small-scale fisheries organizations and research, the launch will 
explore how the methods and findings can transform understanding of national small-scale fisheries 
and contribute to improvements in policy, legislation, statistics and monitoring as well as targeted 
support and recognition of small-scale fisheries.

Find out more about Illuminating Hidden Harvests here. rem ipsu

The webinar is happening twice and both will be in English with interpretation into French and Spanish.

https://fao.zoom.us/webinar/register/WN_KKJ4jrpzRwua2aOmlKwPEw
https://fao.zoom.us/webinar/register/WN_Kj27pPpQTVCbQca45mtlZg
https://www.fao.org/voluntary-guidelines-small-scale-fisheries/ihh/en/
https://www.fao.org/voluntary-guidelines-small-scale-fisheries/news-and-events/detail/en/c/1630056/


16 MARCH 2023

AGENDA (AM)
GLOBAL LAUNCH OF THE REPORT

#IlluminatingHiddenHarvests

Session 1 (8:30 – 10:00 am, CET)
Time Item Speaker

8:30 

8:35 

8:40 

8:45

8:50

9:35 

9:50 

9:55 

Curtain raiser video  

Welcome and introduction  

Illuminating Hidden Harvests report structure

Recap of key Illuminating Hidden Harvest  
findings

Suggested actions from the IHH report

• A comment from academia

• A comment from small-scale
fisheries actors

• A comment from governments

Q&A  

Final remarks 

Closing  

Video 

Vera Agostini (FAO)

Nicole Franz (FAO)

Video

• Eddie Allison (WorldFish)
• Giulia Gorelli (FAO)

• Rochelle Diver (International
Planning Committee for Food
Sovereignty - IPC)

• Chikondi Lydia Manyungwa
(Department of Fisheries, Malawi)

• Stephen Lukanga (Ministry of
Fisheries and Livestock, Tanzania)

The Illuminating Hidden Harvests team
will address questions from the
audience

Manuel Barange (FAO)

Vera Agostini (FAO)

The event will be moderated by: Vera Agostini, Deputy Director, Fisheries and Aquaculture Division



16 MARCH 2023

AGENDA (PM)
GLOBAL LAUNCH OF THE REPORT

#IlluminatingHiddenHarvests

Session 2 (16:00 – 17:30, CET)
Time Item Speaker

16:00 

16:05

16:10 

16:15

16:20

17:05

17:20 

17:25 

Curtain raiser video      
 
Welcome and introduction     

Illuminating Hidden Harvests report structure

Recap of key Illuminating Hidden Harvest   
findings

Suggested actions from the IHH report

• A comment from academia

   

• A comment from small-scale 
fisheries actors

• A comment from governments 

 

Q&A        

Final remarks     

Closing       

Video 
 
Vera Agostini (FAO)

Nicole Franz (FAO)

Video

• Eddie Allison (WorldFish)
• Maria del Mar Mancha-Cisneros 

(Scripps Institution of Oceanography, 
UC San Diego)

• Rochelle Diver (International 
Planning Committee for Food 
Sovereignty - IPC)

• Chikondi Lydia Manyungwa 
(Department of Fisheries, Malawi)

• Tantely Andriamaharo (Directorate 
of Fisheries, Madagascar)

The Illuminating Hidden Harvests team
will address questions from the
audience

Manuel Barange (FAO)

Vera Agostini (FAO)

The event will be moderated by: Vera Agostini, Deputy Director, Fisheries and Aquaculture Division




