









The webinar is happening twice and both will be in English with interpretation into French and Spanish.





8:30-10:00 am Rome (CET) / 2:30-4:00 pm Bangkok (ICT) OR



11 am-12:30 pm New York (EDT) / 4-5:30 pm Rome (CET)

Global launch of the report

Illuminating Hidden Harvests (IHH) is a global initiative of FAO, Duke University, and WorldFish to generate and disseminate new evidence about the importance of small-scale fisheries to inform policy and practice. A major output is the Illuminating Hidden Harvest: The contributions of small-scale fisheries to sustainable development (IHH) report, which assesses the current environmental, economic, gender, food security and nutrition, and governance dimensions of small-scale fisheries globally. Over 800 authors and experts worldwide contributed to the report.

The IHH report will be launched through a hybrid webinar on Thursday,16 March 2023 to recap key findings and tie them to recommendations of the report. In a conversation with small-scale fisheries stakeholders from government, small-scale fisheries organizations and research, the launch will explore how the methods and findings can transform understanding of national small-scale fisheries and contribute to improvements in policy, legislation, statistics and monitoring as well as targeted support and recognition of small-scale fisheries.

Find out more about Illuminating Hidden Harvests here.

AGENDA (AM) GLOBAL LAUNCH OF THE REPORT

Session 1 (8:30 - 10:00 am, CET)

Time	Item	Speaker
8:30	Curtain raiser video	Video
8:35	Welcome and introduction	Vera Agostini (FAO)
8:40	Illuminating Hidden Harvests report structure	Nicole Franz (FAO)
8:45	Recap of key Illuminating Hidden Harvest findings	Video
8:50	Suggested actions from the IHH report	
	A comment from academia	Eddie Allison (WorldFish)Giulia Gorelli (FAO)
	A comment from small-scale fisheries actors	 Rochelle Diver (International Planning Committee for Food Sovereignty - IPC)
	A comment from governments	 Chikondi Lydia Manyungwa (Department of Fisheries, Malawi) Stephen Lukanga (Ministry of Fisheries and Livestock, Tanzania)
9:35	Q&A	The Illuminating Hidden Harvests team will address questions from the audience
9:50	Final remarks	Manuel Barange (FAO)
9:55	Closing	Vera Agostini (FAO)

The event will be moderated by: Vera Agostini, Deputy Director, Fisheries and Aquaculture Division

16 MARCH 2023 #IlluminatingHiddenHarvests

AGENDA (PM) GLOBAL LAUNCH OF THE REPORT

Session 2 (16:00 - 17:30, CET)

Time	Item	Speaker
16:00	Curtain raiser video	Video
16:05	Welcome and introduction	Vera Agostini (FAO)
16:10	Illuminating Hidden Harvests report structure	Nicole Franz (FAO)
16:15	Recap of key Illuminating Hidden Harvest findings	Video
16:20	Suggested actions from the IHH report	
	A comment from academia	 Eddie Allison (WorldFish) Maria del Mar Mancha-Cisneros (Scripps Institution of Oceanography, UC San Diego)
	A comment from small-scale fisheries actors	Rochelle Diver (International Planning Committee for Food Sovereignty - IPC)
	A comment from governments	 Chikondi Lydia Manyungwa (Department of Fisheries, Malawi) Tantely Andriamaharo (Directorate of Fisheries, Madagascar)
17:05	Q&A	The Illuminating Hidden Harvests team will address questions from the audience
17:20	Final remarks	Manuel Barange (FAO)
17:25	Closing	Vera Agostini (FAO)

The event will be moderated by: Vera Agostini, Deputy Director, Fisheries and Aquaculture Division

16 MARCH 2023 #IlluminatingHiddenHarvests